Uttar Pradesh Tracker Poll July 2016-Findings

Q1: What is your age?
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Up to 25 yrs 848 19.0 19.1
2: 26-35 yrs 1279 28.7 28.7
3: 36-45 yrs 1009 22.7 22.7
4: 46-55 yrs 681 15.3 15.3
5: 56 yrs. and above 632 14.2 14.2
Total 4449 99.9 100.0
Missing 98: No answer 3 N
Total 4452 100.0
Q2: Gender
N (%)
1: Male 2319 52.1
2: Female 2128 47.8
3: Other gender 5 1
Total 4452 100.0
Q3: What is your Occupation?
N (o)
01: Scientists 2 .0
02: Engineers 6 1
03: Doctors 9 2
04: Lawyers 16 4
05: Accountants 4 1
06: College/Univ. Teachers 17 4
08: Modern Artists 10 2
09: Other higher professionals 1 0
10: Science and engineering technicians 1 0
11: Computer operators 26 .6
12: Alternative doctors 2 .0
13: Medical technicians 12 3
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N (%)
14: School teachers 38 .8
15: Nursery teachers 16 3
16: Folk and commercial artists 2 0
18: Priests 6 A1
19: Other lower professionals 2 0
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 1 0
21: Elected Officials: District level elected officials 2 0
22: Managers 7 2
24: Officials Class 11 11 3
25: Class 11T Employee (Clerical) 26 .6
27: Traditional clerks 5 A
28: Class IV Employee 12 3
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 11 2
30: Big businessmen 11 3
31: Medium businessmen 72 1.6
32: Small businessmen 198 4.5
33: Petty shopkeeper 43 1.0
34: Hawkers, Vendors 10 2
35: Sales executives 7 1
306: Salespersons 20 5
37: Shop Assistants 31 7
38: Rentier 4 1
39: Other businessmen 9 2
40: Waiters 16 4
41: Dhobi 7 2
42: Barbers, beauticians 10 2
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 17 4
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 3 A1
45: Sweepers, scavengers 14 3
49: Other service workers 24 5
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 31 7
51: Electricians, Plumbers 7 2
52: Jewelers 3 1
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N (%)
53: Tailors 19 4
54: Weavers 14 3
55: Shoemakers 20 5
56: Blacksmiths 4 1
57: Carpenters 12 3
59: Other skilled workers 24 5
60: Miners 2 1
61: Masons, bricklayers 26 .6
62: Potters 5 1
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 6 A
65: Rickshaw-pullers 10 2
66: Unskilled labourers 176 4.0
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 32 7
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 28 .6
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 13 3
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 28 .6
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 228 5.1
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 143 3.2
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 20 5
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 43 1.0
77: Plantation workers 3 1
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 523 11.7
79: Other agriculture workers 79 1.8
80: Live-stock farming 13 3
81: Dairy farming 7 2
82: Poultry farming 5 1
84: Forest produce gatherer 4 1
86: Fishermen 4 1
89: Other breeders and cattle 1 0
90: House-wife/husband 1542 34.6
91: Students not seeking employment 273 6.1
92: Employment seekers 11 2
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 109 2.5
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N (%)
95: Any other occupation 6 1
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 220 4.9
99: Not ascertained 20 5
Total 4452 100.0
a:  Are you the main earner of your household?
N (%)
1: No 2671 60.0
2: Yes 1781 40.0
Total 4452 100.0
b:  (If No in Q3a) What is the occupation of the main earner of your household?
N (%)
03: Doctors 1 .0
04: Lawyers 4 |
06: College/Univ. Teachers 1 0
08: Modern Artists 5 A
11: Computer operators 1 .0
13: Medical technicians 1 0
14: School teachers 5 1
15: Nursery teachers 2 0
18: Priests 5 1
25: Class 11T Employee (Clerical) 8 2
27: Traditional clerks 2 .0
28: Class IV Employee 3 A
30: Big businessmen 7 2
31: Medium businessmen 6 A
32: Small businessmen 24 5
33: Petty shopkeeper 1 0
34: Hawkers, Vendors 2 .0
35: Sales executives 2 0
36: Salespersons 1 0
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37: Shop Assistants 7 1
38: Rentier 2 1
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 4 A1
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 5 A1
45: Sweepers, scavengers 9 2
49: Other service workers 4 A
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 12 3
51: Electricians, Plumbers 2 .0
52: Jewelers 3 1
53: Tailors 2 .0
54: Weavers 2 .0
59: Other skilled workers 4 1
61: Masons, bricklayers 2 0
65: Rickshaw-pullers 9 2
66: Unskilled labourers 23 5
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 4 1
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 2 0
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 3 1
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 29 7
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 24 5
75: Tenant-cultivators 5+ Acres 1 0
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 115 2.6
79: Other agriculture workers 3 2
80: Live-stock farming 3 1
82: Poultry farming 3 1
86: Fishermen 1 .0
90: House-wife/husband 7 2
91: Students not seeking employment 1 0
92: Employment seekers 3 1
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 5 1
95: Any other occupation 1 0
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 1400 31.8
99: Not ascertained 2671 60.0
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Total 4452 100.0
Q4: If Uttar Pradesh Assembly elections are held tomorrow, which party will you vote for?

N (%0)
01: Congress 223 5.0
02: BJP 1186 26.6
03: BSP 1157 26.0
04: SP 1335 30.0
05: RLD 89 2.0
06: Apna Dal 2 0
08: Apna Dal (Anupriya Patel) 13 3
09: Quami Ekta Dal 7 2
10: Suheldev Bharatiya Samaj Party 3 1
11: Peace Party 1 0
12: Mahan Dal 1 0
15: CPI(ML) 1 0
18: NCP 1 0
19: Shiv Sena 2 1
20: AAP 1 0
21: AIMIM 1 0
96: Independent 3 1
97: Other parties 5 1
98: Can’t say/Did not tell 420 9.5
Total 4452 100.0

a:  (Ifvoted in Q4) The party that you voted for just now, do you think it should contest
the Assembly election on its own or should it contest the election by aligning with

some other party?

N (%)
1: On its own 2712 60.9
2: In alliance with some other party 386 8.7
8: Can't say 934 21.0
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h (%)
9: N.A. 420 9.4
Total 4452 100.0
b:  (Ifin alliance with some other party) Then with which party?
) (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 24 5 6.2
02: BJP 48 1.1 12.4
03: BSP 81 1.8 20.9
04: SP 25 .6 6.6
05: RLD 16 4 4.2
06: Apna Dal 4 1 1.1
07: Apna Dal (Krishna Patel) 8 2 2.1
08: Apna Dal (Anupriya Patel) 3 1 7
09: Quami Ekta Dal 1 0 4
10: Suheldev Bharatiya Samaj Party 3 1 9
20: AAP 9 2 2.3
21: AIMIM 1 0 3
98: Can’t say/Did not tell 161 3.6 41.9
Total 386 8.7 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 4066 91.3
Total 4452 100.0
Q5: After the next Assembly election, who would you like to see as the chief minister of Uttar
Pradesh?
01: Akhilesh Yadav 1073 241
02: Mulayam Singh Yadav 157 3.5
03: Shivpal Singh Yadav 28 .6
04: Ram Gopal Yadav 86 1.9
05: Azam Khan 7 2
06: Raghuraj Pratap Singh (Raja Bhaiyya) 5 1
08: Anyone else from SP 24 5
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09: Mayawati 1063 23.9
11: Anyone else from BSP 9 2
12: Yogi Adityanath 225 5.1
13: Smriti Irani 15 3
14: Keshav Prasad Maurya 13 3
15: Varun Gandhi 131 2.9
16: Rajnath Singh 289 6.5
19: Mahesh Sharma 1 0
20: Amit Shah 23 5
21: Narendra Modi 107 2.4
22: Anyone else from BJP 45 1.0
23: Priyanka Gandhi 32 v
24: Sheila Dikshit 17 4
25: Rahul Gandhi 63 1.4
26: Rita Bahuguna Joshi A
27: Raj Babbar 1
28: Pramod Tiwari 0
31: Sonia Gandhi 15 3
32: Anyone else from Congress 1
33: Ajit Singh 1
34: Jayant Chaudhury 24 5
36: Arvind Kejriwal 1 0
38: Swami Prasad Maurya 1 0
40: Anupriya Patel 5 1
97: Any other leader whose name is not mentioned above 12 3
98: Can’t say/Did not tell 965 21.9
Total 4452 100.0
Qo: What is your opinion about Akhilesh Yadav as chief minister. Are you satisfied or

dissatisfied with his performance?

hY (%)
1: Fully satisfied 1336 30.0
2: Somewhat satisfied 1369 30.8
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h (%)
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 273 6.1
4: Fully dissatisfied 1160 26.1
8: Can't say 313 7.0
Total 4452 100.0
Q7: In the last one to two years, has your interest in religion or religious activities increased,
decreased or is as normal as before?
N (%)
1: Increased 1634 36.7
2: Decreased 273 6.1
3: As normal as before 2076 46.6
4: I am not religious 69 1.5
8: No response 401 9.1
Total 4452 100.0
Qs8: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with his performance of the Samajwadi Party government in
Uttar Pradesh over the last four years?
| (%)
1: Fully satisfied 1177 26.4
2: Somewhat satisfied 1495 33.6
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 323 7.2
4: Fully dissatisfied 1139 25.6
8: Can't say 319 7.2
Total 4452 100.0
Q9: If Assembly elections in Uttar Pradesh take place tomorrow, then what will be the most
important issue for you while casting your vote?
N (%)
01: Inflation 816 18.3
02: Development (generally) 1321 29.7
03: Development under SP rule 39 9
04: Lack of development 69 1.5
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N ()
05: Unemployment/jobs 426 9.6
06: Change of government 21 5
07: No change/Another chance to SP govt. 9 2
08: Food and Clothes 16 4
09: Housing 46 1.0
10: Gap between rich and poor 3 1
11: Poverty 144 3.2
12: Corruption (generally) 160 3.6
13: Corruption of SP government 8 2
14: Corruption of Modi government 2 0
15: Failure of SP government 3 1
16: Failure of Modi government 2 0
17: Caste/protection of one’s caste 3 1
18: Religion/protection of one’s religion 9 2
19: Strong government/non-coalition govt. 11 3
20: No companies/ factories 2 A1
21: Flood 9 2
22: Irrigation issues 13 3
23: Drought/low rainfall 3 A
24: MSP of crops 9 2
25: Farmer problems/agriculture 56 1.3
26: Electricity supply 54 1.2
27: Drinking water supply 19 4
28: Educational facilities 46 1.0
29: Health facilities/hospital 14 3
30: Good condition of roads 14 3
31: Poor condition of roads 50 1.1
32: Infrastructure in cities 1 0
33: Public transport facilities/buses 5 A1
35: Neglect of my area 11 3
36: Cleanliness/sanitation 15 3
37: Women’s safety 28 .6
38: Increasing crime 41 9
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40: Hindu-Muslim brotherhood 6 |
41: Appeasement of Muslims 2 .0
42: Neglect of Muslims 1 .0
43: Hindutva/Hindu pride 1 .0
44: Ram Mandir/Babri Masjid issue 3 1
46: Mathura issue/violence 1 .0
47: Atrocities against Dalits 6 1
48: Issue of nationalism 1 .0
49: Issue of reservation 5 A
50: Division of UP/small states 1 .0
51: Protection of environment/forests 2 .0
53: Land acquisition 2 .0
54: Workers’/labour rights 8 2
55: Issue of terrorism 3 A
56: Vote for SP 12 3
57: Vote for BJP 14 3
58: Vote for BSP 8 2
61: Vote for RLD 2 .0
96: Any other issue not mentioned above 49 1.1
97: No issue 2 A
98: Don’t know/Can’t say 827 18.7
Total 4452 100.0

Q10: Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with his performance of the BJP/NDA government at the

Centre over the last two years?

hY (%)
1: Fully satisfied 1088 24.4
2: Somewhat satisfied 1745 39.2
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 302 6.8
4: Fully dissatisfied 724 16.3
8: Can't say 594 13.3
Total 4452 100.0
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Q11. Do you consider the following right or wrong...?
a:  Women wearing jeans
N (%)
1: Right 1016 22.8
2: Somewhat right 654 14.7
3: Wrong 2516 56.5
8: Can't Say 266 6.0
Total 4452 100.0
b:  Marriage between girls & boys belonging to different castes
N (%0)
1: Right 706 15.9
2: Somewhat right 562 12.6
3: Wrong 2842 63.8
8: Can't Say 342 7.7
Total 4452 100.0
¢ Women taking up a job/working after marriage
N (%)
1: Right 2101 47.2
2: Somewhat right 818 18.4
3: Wrong 1217 27.3
8: Can't Say 316 7.1
Total 4452 100.0
d:  Marriage between gitls & boys belonging to different religions
N (%)
1: Right 403 9.1
2: Somewhat right 455 10.2
3: Wrong 3148 70.7
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h (%)

8: Can't Say 445 10.0

Total 4452 100.0

Q12: What is your opinion about Narendra Modi as prime minister minister. Are you satisfied or

dissatisfied with his performance?

N 0

1: Fully satisfied 1465 32.9

2: Somewhat satisfied 1535 34.5

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 302 6.8

4: Fully dissatisfied 676 15.2

8: Can't say 475 10.6

Total 4452 100.0
Q13: Are you a member of any political party?

| (%0)

1: No 3991 89.7

2: Yes 215 4.8

8: Did not tell 246 5.5

Total 4452 100.0

a:  (Ifyes) Which party is it?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: Congress 3 1 1.6

02: BJP 73 1.6 34.2

03: BSP 26 .6 12.0

04: SP 57 1.3 26.6

05: RLD 5 1 2.4

07: Apna Dal (Krishna Patel) 1 .0 3

08: Apna Dal (Anupriya Patel) 1 .0 4

14: CPI(M) 1 .0 4

19: Shiv Sena 4 1 1.8
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N (%) Valid (%)
20: AAP 3 1 1.5
98: Can’t say/Did not tell 41 9 18.8
Total 215 4.8 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 4237 95.2
Total 4452 100.0
Q14: Are or have your been a member of any student or youth organisation affiliated to any
political party?
N (%)
1: No 3960 89.0
2: Yes 118 2.7
8: Did not tell 373 8.4
Total 4452 100.0

a:  (Ifyes) Which student/youth organisation are/were you a member of?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: ABVP/BJP 43 1.0 36.6

02: NSUI/Congtess 8 2 6.7

03: Samajwadi Chhatra Sabha/SP 27 .6 232

04: SF1/CPM 1 .0 1.0

05: AISA/CPIML 1 .0 5

07: Organisation related to BSP 5 1 4.3

08: Others 7 2 0.2

98: No response 25 .6 21.5

Total 118 2.7 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 4334 97.3
Total 4452 100.0
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Q15: What is the main source of water to meet your household’s daily needs like cooking,
washing, bathing?
| N (%)
01: Hand pump in house 1511 33.9
02: Public hand pump 552 12.4
03: Tubewell/boring 123 2.8
04: Well in house 61 1.4
05: Public well 57 1.3
06: River/canal/pond 5 A
07: Tap in house 1543 34.7
08: Public tap 430 9.7
09: Government tanker 65 1.5
10: Private tanker 35 8
11: Others 24 4
98: No opinion 45 1.0
Total 4452 100.0
So the water that you get from this source to meet your household needs — is it enough
ot you face some problems or you face a lot of problems?

h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Enough 2093 47.0 48.0
2: Face some problems 1544 34.7 354
3: Face a lot of problems 611 13.7 14.0
8: No response 111 2.5 2.6
Total 4359 97.9 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 93 2.1

Total 4452 100.0

(Those without source of water inside house) How much time does your
household spend daily to make arrangements for water?

(%) Valid (%)

Valid 1: Less than 30 min 484 10.9 25.2
2: 30 min to one hour 481 10.8 25.1
Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS Page 15




Uttar Pradesh Tracker Poll July 2016-Findings

N (%) Valid (%)
3: One hour to one and half hour 228 5.1 11.9
4: One and half hour to two hours 196 4.4 10.2
5: More than two hours 247 5.5 12.9
8: No opinion 281 0.4 14.7
Total 1917 43.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2535 56.9
Total 4452 100.0
Q1e: (If village) What is the main source of water to irrigate your farming/agricultural land?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Tubewell/boring 1875 42.1 55.9
2: Well 52 1.2 1.6
3: River/canal 405 9.1 12.1
4: Pond/lake 34 .8 1.0
5: Dependent on rain water 130 2.9 3.9
6: Others 56 1.3 1.7
7: No farming 381 8.5 11.3
8: No response 422 9.5 12,5
Total 3355 75.4 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1097 24.6
Total 4452 100.0
a:  So the water that you get from this source for irrigation —is it enough or you face some
problems or you face a lot of problems?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Enough 1083 24.3 27.8
2: Face some problems 1166 26.2 29.9
3: Face a lot of problems 581 13.1 14.9
8: No response 1069 24.0 27.4
Total 3898 87.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 554 12.4
Total 4452 100.0
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Q17

statements is closest to your situation?

I will read out few statements about your income. Please tell me, which of the following

N (%)

1: Our income covers the needs well, we can save 464 10.4
2: Our income covers the needs all right, without much difficulty 809 18.2
3: Our income does not cover the needs, there are difficulties 2008 45.1
4: Our income does not cover our needs, there are great difficulties 1001 22.5
8: Can't say 169 3.8
Total 4452 | 100.0
Q18: Which party did you vote for in the 2014 Lok Sabha elections held two years ago?

01: Congress 214 4.8
02: BJP 1509 33.9
03: BSP 624 14.0
04: SP 855 19.2
05: RLD 60 1.3
07: Apna Dal (Krishna Patel) 1 0

08: Apna Dal (Anupriya Patel) 10 2

09: Quami Ekta Dal 14 3

10: Suheldev Bharatiya Samaj Party 1 0

15: CPI(ML) 1 0

17: RJD 1 0

18: NCP 2 0

20: AAP 7 2

21: AIMIM 1 0

22: INLD 1 0

95: Did not vote 460 10.3
97: Other parties 1 0

98: Can’t say/Did not tell 689 15.8
Total 4452 100.0
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Q19: Suppose the BJP forms the government after the Assembly election, then in that case who
out of these five should be made the chief minister — Smriti Irani, Varun Gandhi, Rajnath
Singh, Yogi Adityanath or Keshav Prasad Maurya?

1: Smriti Irani 177 4.0

2: Varun Gandhi 451 10.1

3: Rajnath Singh 729 16.4

4: Yogi Adityanath 481 10.8

5: Keshav Prasad Maurya 77 1.7

6: Anyone from BJP would do 349 7.8

7: Others 211 4.8

8: No response 1976 44.4
Total 4452 100.0
Q20 People have different opinions about crime in UP. Some say that crime in UP is less than

other states. Some say crime in UP is more than other states. And there are some who say
that as far as crime is concerned there is no difference between UP and other states. What is
your opinion?

| N (%)
1: Crime in U.P. is less 864 19.4
2: Crime in U.P. is more 2105 47.3
3: No difference 883 19.8
8: Don't know 600 13.5
Total 4452 100.0
Q21: Do you support or oppose the Congress’s decision to make Shiela Dikshit its chief

ministerial candidate for the Assembly election?

1: Fully support 402 9.0
2: Somewhat support 865 19.4
3: Somewhat oppose 136 3.1
4: Fully oppose 528 11.9
5: Doesn’t make a difference to me 754 16.9
8: Can't say 1766 39.7
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Total 4452 100.0

a (If oppose) Then who in your opinion should the Congress have declared as its chief
ministerial candidate?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 0: No one 62 1.4 9.3

1: Priyanka Gandhi 172 3.9 25.9

2: Rahul Gandhi 91 2.0 13.7

3: Raj Babbar 57 1.3 8.5

4: Rita Bahuguna Joshi 13 3 1.9

5: Jitin Prasad 1 .0 2

6: Salman Khurshid 73 1.6 11.0

7: Someone else 25 .6 3.7

8: No response 171 3.8 25.7

Total 665 14.9 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3787 85.1
Total 4452 100.0

Q22: Now will I read out the names of a few organisations. For each of these, tell me whether you

are a member, not a member but supporter of ideology or neither member nor support of

ideology?

a: RSS/VHP/Bajrang Dal

1: Member 81 1.8
2: Not member but supporter 680 15.3
3: Neither member nor supporter 1822 40.9
4: Not heard 1203 27.0
8: Don't know 666 15.0
Total 4452 100.0
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b: Jamaat e Islami Hind/Tablighi Jamaat

1: Member 21 5
2: Not member but supporter 289 6.5
3: Neither member nor supporter 1794 40.3
4: Not heard 1623 36.5
8: Don't know 725 16.3
Total 4452 100.0
Q23: Looking at (or your family members if you are a first time voter) who you have voted for in

the Assembly elections held in Uttar Pradesh over the last several years, tell me about
yourself. Which party’s supporter have you been generally?

N (%)
01: Congtress 114 2.6
02: BJP 714 16.0
03: BSP 777 17.5
04: SP 1011 22.7
05: RLD 43 1.0
06: Apna Dal 1 0
07: Apna Dal (Krishna Patel) 1 0
09: Quami Ekta Dal 7 1
20: AAP 2 0
21: AIMIM 1 0
90: No single party 783 17.6
98: Can’t say/Did not tell 998 22.4
Total 4452 100.0
Q24: Last year, in Uttar Pradesh’s Dadri a member of Muslim community was killed by a mob on

basis of rumors that he had kept beef in his house. Have you heard of this incident?

1: Not heard 2765 62.1
2: Heard 1687 37.9
Total 4452 100.0
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a: (If heard in Q24) Do you think what happened with that man in Dadri was right or
wrong?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Right 453 10.2 26.9
2: Wrong 831 18.7 49.3
3: Not right but... 182 4.1 10.8
8: Can't say 220 4.9 13.0
Total 1687 37.9 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2765 62.1
Total 4452 100.0
Q25: Please tell me do you agree or disagree with these statements that I will read out to you?
a: Young Muslims are being falsely implicated in terror related cases

!

(Vo)

1: Fully agree 846 19.0

2: Somewhat agree 918 20.6

3: Somewhat disagree 563 12.7

4: Fully disagree 810 18.2

8: Can't say 1315 29.5

Total 4452 100.0
b: The government should make special arrangements/laws to look after minorities

1: Fully agree 1591 35.7
2: Somewhat agree 811 18.2
3: Somewhat disagree 441 9.9
4: Fully disagree 480 10.8
8: Can't say 1129 25.3
Total 4452 100.0
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c Education should be imparted only in the English medium in government schools

!

(o)

1: Fully agree 1992 44.7
2: Somewhat agree 840 18.9
3: Somewhat disagree 276 6.2
4: Fully disagree 508 11.4
8: Can't say 836 18.8
Total 4452 100.0
Q26: How much discrimination is there in Uttar Pradesh these days against the following people —

a lot, somewhat, very little or not at all?

a With Dalit
1: Alot 1515 34.0
2: Somewhat 1276 28.7
3: Very little 420 9.4
4: Not at all 658 14.8
8: Can't say 583 13.1
Total 4452 100.0

b: With OBCs

1: Alot 593 13.3
2: Somewhat 1503 33.8
3: Very little 716 16.1
4: Not at all 955 21.4
8: Can't say 685 15.4
Total 4452 100.0

c With Upper Caste

!

(*0)
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1: Aot 313 7.0
2: Somewhat 646 14.5
3: Very little 844 19.0
4: Not at all 1879 42.2
8: Can't say 770 17.3
Total 4452 100.0
d: With Hindu religion
1: Alot 478 10.7
2: Somewhat 782 17.6
3: Very little 699 15.7
4: Not at all 1596 35.9
8: Can't say 897 20.1
Total 4452 100.0
e With Muslim religion

1: Alot 507 11.4
2: Somewhat 893 20.1
3: Very little 740 16.6
4: Not at all 1299 29.2
8: Can't say 1014 22.8
Total 4452 100.0
Q27: Which among these two statements do you agree with — first or second?

1: There should be student unions to protect the rights and interests of the students | 1006 | 22.6
2: Student unions should be banned as they disturb the academic environment 1098 | 24.7
8: Can't say 2348 | 52.7
Total 4452 | 100.0
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Q28: In the last four years in Uttar Pradesh, have these things improved, deteriorated or there has
been no difference to them?

School/college facilities

%)
1: Improved 2125 47.7
2: Deteriorated 1088 24.4
3: No difference 908 20.4
8: Don't know 331 7.4
Total 4452 100.0
b: Facility of hospitals
%)
1: Improved 2045 45.9
2: Deteriorated 1272 28.6
3: No difference 877 19.7
8: Don't know 259 5.8
Total 4452 100.0
c Electricity supply
%)
1: Improved 1812 40.7
2: Deteriorated 1444 32.4
3: No difference 974 21.9
8: Don't know 221 5.0
Total 4452 100.0
d: Condition of roads
(%)
1: Improved 1684 37.8
2: Deteriorated 1742 39.1
3: No difference 742 16.7
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hY (%)
8: Don't know 284 6.4
Total 4452 100.0
e: Condition of farmers
hY (%)
1: Improved 752 16.9
2: Deteriorated 2297 51.6
3: No difference 974 21.9
8: Don't know 430 9.7
Total 4452 100.0
f: Drinking water supply
hY (%)
1: Improved 994 22.3
2: Deteriorated 1766 39.7
3: No difference 1251 28.1
8: Don't know 441 9.9
Total 4452 100.0
g Facility of buses
N (%)
1: Improved 1561 35.1
2: Deteriorated 1365 30.7
3: No difference 1054 23.7
8: Don't know 473 10.6
Total 4452 100.0
Q29: Out of these three statements, which one do you agree with the most?
1: Cow or buffalo, eating meat of both should be banned 2805 | 63.0
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N (%)

2: Bating cow meat should be banned but eating buffalo meat should be allowed 558 | 125
3: There should not be any legal restriction on eating meat of any kind, be it cow or 542 | 12.2
buffalo meat

8: Can't say 546 | 12.3
Total 4452 | 100.0

Q30: Now I will ask you to compare the four main parties of Uttar Pradesh — Congtress, BJP, BSP

and SP. Tell me which party among them is most

a: Corrupt
(%0)
1: Congtess 1060 23.8
2: BJP 567 12.7
3: BSP 413 9.3
4: SP 1230 27.6
8: No opinion 1182 26.5
Total 4452 100.0
b: Nepotistic
%)
1: Congtress 673 15.1
2: BJP 542 12.2
3: BSP 372 8.4
4: SP 1760 39.5
8: No opinion 1104 24.8
Total 4452 100.0
c Hand in glove/has ties with criminals
%)
1: Congtess 281 6.3
2: BJP 532 11.9
3: BSP 491 11.0
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h (%)
4: SP 1781 40.0
8: No opinion 1367 30.7
Total 4452 100.0

d: Communal

N (%0)
1: Congtress 312 7.0
2: BJP 1073 24.1
3: BSP 456 10.2
4: SP 1160 26.1
8: No opinion 1451 32.6
Total 4452 100.0

Q31: According to you what should be built on the disputed land now in Ayodhya - Neither
mosque nor temple, Mosque should be built, Temple should be built, Both mosque as well

as temple should be built?

N (%)

1: Neither mosque nor temple 332 7.5
2: Mosque should be built 291 6.5
3: Temple should be built 1838 41.3
4: Both mosque as well as temple should be built 1122 25.2
7: Others 131 2.9
8: No opinion 737 16.6
Total 4452 100.0

Q32a:  In your opinion should reservations for Dalits continue or be ended?

(o)

!

1: Continue 2346 52.7
2: End 930 20.9
3: Continue with less quote 382 8.6
8: Can't say 794 17.8
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Total 4452 100.0
Q32b:  In your opinion should reservations for OBCS continue or be ended?
N (%)
1: Continue 2294 51.5
2: End 906 20.4
3: Continue with less quote 367 8.2
8: Can't say 885 19.9
Total 4452 100.0
Q32c:  In your opinion should Muslims get reservations?
N (%)
1: No 1612 36.2
2: Yes 1606 36.1
8: Can't say 1234 27.7
Total 4452 100.0
Q32d:  In your opinion should the poor among upper castes get reservations?
N (%)

1: No 1100 24.7
2: Yes 2284 51.3
8: Can't say 1068 24.0
Total 4452 100.0
Q33: If we compare the current Akhilesh Yadav led SP government in Uttar Pradesh with the

previous Maywati led BSP government, which of them in your opinion has been better?

N (%0)
1: Current SP government 1397 314
2: Previous BSP government 1517 34.1
3: Both good 299 6.7
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hY (%)
4: Both bad 678 15.2
8: No response 561 12.6
Total 4452 100.0
Q34: Please tell me have the following things decreased or increased in Uttar Pradesh in the last
four years?
a: Employment opportunities
%)
1: Decreased 1013 22.8
2: Same as before 1950 43.8
3: Increased 1050 23.6
8: No response 438 9.8
Total 4452 100.0
b: Crime/murder/kidnapping incidents
%)
1: Decreased 341 7.7
2: Same as before 1227 27.6
3: Increased 2480 55.7
8: No response 405 9.1
Total 4452 100.0
c: Caste tension and violence
(o)
1: Decreased 358 8.0
2: Same as before 1423 32.0
3: Increased 2112 47 .4
8: No response 559 12.5
Total 4452 100.0
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d: Hooliganism/goondagardi

(Vo)
1: Decreased 353 7.9
2: Same as before 1018 229
3: Increased 2672 60.0
8: No response 408 9.2
Total 4452 100.0
e: Hindu-Muslim brotherhood
%)
1: Decreased 677 15.2
2: Same as before 1879 42.2
3: Increased 1168 26.2
8: No response 728 16.3
Total 4452 100.0
f: Development in UP
(Vo)
1: Decreased 638 14.3
2: Same as before 1464 32.9
3: Increased 1742 39.1
8: No response 607 13.6
Total 4452 100.0
g Corruption
(Vo)
1: Decreased 432 9.7
2: Same as before 1047 23.5
3: Increased 2429 54.6
8: No response 544 12.2
Total 4452 100.0
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Q35: Now I will ask you to compare the four main parties of Uttar Pradesh — Congtress, BJP, BSP

and SP. Tell me which party among them is best for the following things. ..

a: To govern UP
1: Congtress 214 4.8
2: BJP 1104 24.8
3: BSP 1288 28.9
4: SP 1077 242
5: All 61 1.4
6: None 214 4.8
8: No opinion 494 11.1
Total 4452 100.0

b: To maintain law and order in UP

%)

1: Congtress 159 3.6
2: BJP 1033 23.2
3: BSP 1533 34.4
4: SP 954 21.4
5: All 57 1.3
6: None 207 4.7
8: No opinion 509 11.4
Total 4452 100.0

T'o maintain Hindu-Muslim brotherhood

1: Congtess 264 59
2: BJP 911 20.5
3: BSP 833 18.7
4: SP 1274 28.6
5: All 154 3.5

Lokniti-Centre for the Study of Developing Societies, CSDS

Page 31




Uttar Pradesh Tracker Poll July 2016-Findings

N (%)
6: None 283 6.4
8: No opinion 733 16.5
Total 4452 100.0
d: For your religion’s interests
%)
1: Congtress 159 3.6
2: BJP 1117 25.1
3: BSP 853 19.2
4: SP 1035 23.2
5: All 179 4.0
6: None 335 7.5
8: No opinion 774 17.4
Total 4452 100.0
e For your caste’s interests
0
1: Congtress 165 3.7
2: BJP 1034 23.2
3: BSP 892 20.0
4: SP 1026 23.0
5: All 156 3.5
6: None 352 7.9
8: No opinion 827 18.6
Total 4452 100.0
Q306: Please tell me do you agree or disagree with these statements that I will read out to you?
a: Mulayam Singh Yadav should be the chief minister instead of Akhilesh Yadav
1: Fully agree 793 17.8
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(o)

!

2: Somewhat agree 991 22.3
3: Somewhat disagree 436 9.8
4: Fully disagree 815 18.3
8: No opinion 1418 31.8
Total 4452 100.0

b: The BJP led Central government has taken care of the needs of Uttar Pradesh over

the last two years

(%)

!

1: Fully agree 820 18.4
2: Somewhat agree 1074 24.1
3: Somewhat disagree 557 12.5
4: Fully disagree 725 16.3
8: No opinion 1276 28.7
Total 4452 100.0

c Narendra Modi has failed to bring Achche Din/good days

1: Fully agree 1231 27.7
2: Somewhat agree 1079 24.2
3: Somewhat disagree 707 15.9
4: Fully disagree 722 16.2
8: No opinion 713 16.0
Total 4452 100.0

d: It is important for UP’s development that the party which is in government at the

Centre should also be in government in Uttar Pradesh

!

(o)

1: Fully agree 1277 28.7
2: Somewhat agree 850 19.1
3: Somewhat disagree 446 10.0
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(o)

!

4: Fully disagree 622 14.0
8: No opinion 1258 28.3
Total 4452 100.0

e The Congtress should hand over the reins of the party in Uttar Pradesh to Priyanka

Gandhi

(o)

!

1: Fully agree 855 19.2
2: Somewhat agree 804 18.0
3: Somewhat disagree 306 6.9
4: Fully disagree 640 14.4
8: No opinion 1847 41.5
Total 4452 100.0
Q37: How important will the Ram Janmabhoomi — Babri masjid issue be for you while voting in

next year’s Assembly election — very important, important to some extent, or not at all?

N (%)
1: Very important 810 18.2
2: Important to some extent 770 17.3
3: Not at all important 897 20.1
8: Can't say 1975 44.4
Total 4452 100.0
Q38: In the last 1-2 years have you or any of your family member opened a bank account through

a government scheme (Jan Dhan Yojana)?

1: No 1953 43.9
2: Yes 2056 46.2
8: Can't say 443 9.9
Total 4452 100.0
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Q39: Have you heard of the following schemes?

Prime Minister Suraksha Bima Yojana

N (%)
1: Heard 2978 66.9
2: Not heard 1474 33.1
Total 4452 100.0
a(a):  (Ifheard) Is Prime Minister Suraksha Bima Yojana effective or not effective?
N | ) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 1667 37.4 56.0
2: Not effective 812 18.2 27.3
8: Don't know 500 11.2 16.8
Total 2978 66.9 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1474 33.1
Total 4452 100.0
b: Have you heard of the Swachh Bharat

hY (%)
1: Heard 3147 70.7
2: Not heard 1305 29.3
Total 4452 100.0
b(a):  (Ifheard) Is Swachh Bharat effective or not effective?
N | Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 1958 44.0 62.2
2: Not effective 755 17.0 24.0
8: Don't know 434 9.7 13.8
Total 3147 70.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1305 29.3
Total 4452 100.0
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Digital India scheme

N (%)
1: Heard 1895 42.6
2: Not heard 2557 57.4
Total 4452 100.0
c(a):  (Ifheard) Is Digital India scheme effective or not effective?
N | ) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 774 17.4 40.8
2: Not effective 744 16.7 39.3
8: Don't know 378 8.5 19.9
Total 1895 42.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2557 57.4
Total 4452 100.0
d: Skill India scheme
hY (%)
1: Heard 1692 38.0
2: Not heard 2760 62.0
Total 4452 100.0
d(a): (Ifheard) Is Skill India scheme effective or not effectiver

Valid (%)

Valid 1: Effective 665 14.9 39.3
2: Not effective 663 14.9 39.2
8: Don't know 365 8.2 21.5
Total 1692 38.0 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 2760 62.0

Total 4452 100.0
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c:

Make in India scheme

N (%)
1: Heard 1915 43.0
2: Not heard 2537 57.0
Total 4452 100.0
e(a):  (Ifheard) Is Make in India scheme effective or not effectiver
N | ) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 763 17.1 39.9
2: Not effective 734 16.5 38.4
8: Don't know 417 9.4 21.8
Total 1915 43.0 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2537 57.0
Total 4452 100.0
f: Smart City scheme
hY (%)
1: Heard 2077 46.7
2: Not heard 2375 53.3
Total 4452 100.0
f(a):  (If heard) Is Smart City scheme effective or not effective?
N | @ Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 794 17.8 38.2
2: Not effective 857 19.2 41.2
8: Don't know 426 9.6 20.5
Total 2077 46.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 2375 53.3
Total 4452 100.0
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g Prime Minister Fasal Beema Yojana (crop insurance)
1: Heard 2615 58.7
2: Not heard 1837 41.3
Total 4452 100.0
g(a):  (If heard) Is Prime Minister Fasal Beema Yojana (crop insurance) effective or not
effective?
N | ) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Effective 1116 25.1 42.7
2: Not effective 988 22.2 37.8
8: Don't know 511 11.5 19.6
Total 2615 58.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 1837 41.3
Total 4452 100.0

Q40: Have you heard of the following schemes? Q40a (If heard) Have you or a member of your

household benefitted from it?

Samajwadi Pension Yojan

1: Heard 3708 83.3
2: Not heard 744 16.7
Total 4452 100.0
aa: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from Samajwadi
Pension Yojan?
) (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 1347 30.2 36.3
2: Not benefitted 2361 53.0 63.7
Total 3708 83.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A 744 16.7
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N (%) Valid (%)
Total 4452 100.0
b: Samajwadi Bima Yojana
h (%)
1: Heard 2930 05.8
2: Not heard 1522 34.2
Total 4452 100.0
ba: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from Samajwadi
Bima Yojana?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 590 13.3 20.1
2: Not benefitted 2339 52.5 79.9
Total 2930 65.8 100.0
Missing 9:N.A 1522 34.2
Total 4452 100.0

C:

Lohia Awas Yojana

hY (%)
1: Heard 3130 70.3
2: Not heard 1322 29.7
Total 4452 100.0
ca: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from Lohia Awas
Yojana?
) (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 527 11.8 16.8
2: Not benefitted 2604 58.5 83.2
Total 3130 70.3 100.0
Missing 9:N.A 1322 29.7
Total 4452 100.0
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d: Lohia Grameen Bus Seva
N (%)
1: Heard 2804 63.0
2: Not heard 1648 37.0
Total 4452 100.0
da: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from ILohia
Grameen Bus Seva?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 817 18.4 29.1
2: Not benefitted 1987 44.6 70.9
Total 2804 63.0 100.0
Missing 9:N.A 1648 37.0
Total 4452 100.0
e Kanya Vidya Dhan Yojana
N (%)
1: Heard 3402 76.4
2: Not heard 1050 23.6
Total 4452 100.0
ea: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from Kanya Vidya
Dhan Yojana?
| (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 1018 22.9 29.9
2: Not benefitted 2385 53.6 70.1
Total 3402 76.4 100.0
Missing 9:N.A 1050 23.6
Total 4452 100.0
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f: Laptop scheme
N (%)
1: Heard 3616 81.2
2: Not heard 836 18.8
Total 4452 100.0
fa: (If heard) Have you or a member of your household benefitted from Laptop
scheme?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Benefitted 1122 25.2 31.0
2: Not benefitted 2494 56.0 69.0
Total 3616 81.2 100.0
Missing 9:N.A 836 18.8
Total 4452 100.0
Q41: Please tell me do you agree or disagree with these statements that I will read out to you?

Only Yadavs have prospered/benefitted under Akhilesh Yadav’s rule

!

(o)

1: Fully agree 1644 36.9
2: Somewhat agree 850 19.1
3: Somewhat disagree 496 11.1
4: Fully disagree 589 13.2
8: No opinion 873 19.6
Total 4452 100.0

Amit Shah’s visits to Dalit homes is a political stunt/drama

1: Fully agree 1174 26.4
2: Somewhat agree 673 15.1
3: Somewhat disagree 487 10.9
4: Fully disagree 686 15.4
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N (%)
8: No opinion 1432 32.2
Total 4452 100.0
c: Uttar Pradesh should be divided into smaller states

1: Fully agree 1056 23.7
2: Somewhat agree 536 12.0
3: Somewhat disagree 415 9.3
4: Fully disagree 891 20.0
8: No opinion 1554 34.9
Total 4452 100.0
Q42: Are you satisfied, dissatisfied or angry with the performance of the following people?
a: Your MLLA

1: Satisfied 1290 29.0
2: Dissatisfied 2162 48.6
3: Angry 497 11.2
8: Can't say 503 11.3
Total 4452 100.0

b: Your MP

1: Satisfied 1212 27.2
2: Dissatistied 2074 46.6
3: Angtry 548 12.3
8: Can't say 619 13.9
Total 4452 100.0
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c Your councillot/cotporator?

1: Satisfied 349 7.8
2: Dissatisfied 332 7.5
3: Angry 85 1.9
8: Can't say 332 7.4
9: N.A. 3355 75.4
Total 4452 100.0

d: Your sarpanch

1: Satisfied 1694 38.0
2: Dissatisfied 955 21.4
3: Angry 272 6.1
8: Can't say 434 9.8
9: N.A. 1097 24.6
Total 4452 100.0
Q43: In your opinion has inflation/price rise increased or decreased in the last two years?

hY

(o)

1: Increased 3863 86.8
2: Decreased 186 4.2
3: Neither increased nor decreased 229 5.1
8: Can't say 173 3.9
Total 4452 100.0
Q44: Who is more responsible for price rise — Central government or state government?
N | (%)

1: Central government 1284 28.8
2: State government 546 12.3
3: Both 1777 39.9
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N | %)
4: Neither 93 2.1
8: Can't say 752 16.9
Total 4452 100.0
Q45: Which one of these three statements do you agree with most?

hY

(o)

1: Hoarding by traders is the reason for price rise 1768 39.7
2: Less crop due to drought is the reason for price rise 1283 28.8
3: 3. People’s rising income is the reason for price rise 349 7.8
8: Can't say 1052 23.6
Total 4452 100.0
Q46: In the last few months, liquor prohibition has emerged as an issue during elections held in
many states. In your opinion should there be a ban on the sale and consumption of liquor in
Uttar Pradesh?
1: Yes 3372 75.7
2: Yes but not fully 571 12.8
3: No 213 4.8
8: Can't say 296 6.7
Total 4452 100.0
a (Ifyes in Q46) Then why do you want a ban on liquor?
| N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 0: Others 95 2.1 2.4
1: Economic problems in the house due to alcohol 1309 | 294 33.2
2: Beatings in the house everyday/domestic violence 836 18.8 21.2
3: Bad for health 625 | 14.0 15.9
4: Social standing gets affected 443 9.9 11.2
5: Tension in area around the house 159 3.6 4.0
6: I don’t drink 190 4.3 4.8
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| N | (%) Valid (%)

7: Religious reasons 130 2.9 3.3
8: Can't say 156 3.5 4.0
Total 3943 | 88.6 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 509 | 114
Total 4452 | 100.0
QA47: Which one of these two statements do you agree with?
1: The issue of nationalism is important and the BJP is raising it with sincerity 1064 | 239
2: The BJP is raising the issue of nationalism to deflect people’s attention from 742 | 16.7
developmental issues
8: Can't say 2646 | 59.4
Total 4452 | 100.0

Q48: Can you tell me who Rohith Vemula is?

1: Correct 635 14.3
2: Incorrect 267 6.0
3: Not heard 3260 73.2
8: Did not answer 291 6.5
Total 4452 100.0
a: (If correct in Q48) Then in your opinion, who was responsible for Rohith Vemula’s

death?

N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: He himself 163 3.7 25.7
02: University/VC 64 1.4 10.1
03: Central govt/Narendra Modi/Smriti Irani/HRD Ministry 41 9 6.4
04: BJP/ABVP/RSS 37 8 5.8
05: State government 25 .6 3.9
06: Students 12 3 1.9
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N (%) Valid (%)

07: Police 31 7 4.9
08: Society/Discrimination/System 45 1.0 7.0
09: Congress 8 2 1.3
10: No one 18 4 2.9
11: Others 17 4 2.7
98: Can't say 174 3.9 27.4
Total 635 | 14.3 100.0

Missing | 99: N.A. 3817 | 85.7

Total 4452 | 100.0

Q49: Can you tell me what the Kairana issue is all about?

1: Correct 744 16.7
2: Incorrect 222 5.0
3: Not heard 3140 70.5
8: Did not answer 347 7.8
Total 4452 100.0

a: (If correct in Q49) Then in your opinion, are the claims of Hindus being pushed out

of Kairana true, exaggerated or completely false?

| N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: True 351 7.9 47.1
2: Exaggerated 293 0.6 39.4
3: Completely false 65 1.5 8.7
8: Can't say 36 .8 4.8
Total 744 16.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3708 83.3
Total 4452 100.0
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Q50: Can you tell me which big incident took place in Mathura recently?
1: Correct 1045 23.5
2: Incorrect 256 5.8
3: Not heard 2741 61.6
8: Did not answer 410 9.2
Total 4452 100.0
a (If correct in Q50) Are you satistied or dissatisfied with the way the Uttar Pradesh
government dealt with the incident in Mathura?
h (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Fully satisfied 251 5.6 24.1
2: Somewhat satisfied 285 6.4 27.2
3: Somewhat dissatisfied 90 2.0 8.6
4: Fully dissatisfied 318 7.1 30.4
8: Can't say 100 2.3 9.6
Total 1045 23.5 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3407 76.5
Total 4452 100.0
Q51: How often do you listen to Prime Minister Narendra Modi’s radio address Mann ki baat —

always, sometimes, or never?

1: Always 254 5.7
2: Sometimes 1279 28.7
3: Never 1927 43.3
4: Don’t have information/Not heard about this program 736 16.5
8: Can't say 256 5.7
Total 4452 100.0
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Q52: While deciding whom to vote for in the coming Assembly election, what will be consider

more — the party, the local candidate or the CM candidate declared by a party?

1: Party 1845 41.4
2: Local candidate 1022 22.9
3: C.M. candidate 721 16.2
4: Other 132 3.0
8: No response 732 16.4
Total 4452 100.0
Q53: And which will you give more consideration to while voting — religion, performance or

caste?

1: Religion 308 6.9
2: Performance/work 3409 76.6
3: Caste 331 7.4
4: Other 102 2.3
8: No response 303 6.8
Total 4452 100.0

: at should Swami Prasad Maurya who recently quit the now do — join BJP, join SP,
54 What should S i Prasad Maurya wh tly quit the BSP do — join BJP, join SP
join Congtess, start his own party or return to the BSP?

1: Join BJP 535 12.0
2: Join SP 365 8.2
3: Join Congtess 68 1.5
4: Start his own party 213 4.8
5: Return to the BSP 461 10.4
6: Not heard of him 1471 33.0
8: No response 1338 30.1
Total 4452 100.0
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Q55: How much do you do the following — daily, sometimes, rarely or never?

a: Watch TV

1: Daily 1174 26.4

2: Sometimes 1196 26.9

3: Rarely 401 9.0

4: Never 1549 34.8

8: Can't say/Don't know 132 3.0

Total 4452 100.0
b: Listen to radio

1: Daily 362 8.1

2: Sometimes 1027 23.1

3: Rarely 662 14.9

4: Never 2250 50.5

8: Can't say/Don't know 151 3.4

Total 4452 100.0
c Read newspaper

1: Daily 1413 31.7

2: Sometimes 790 17.7

3: Rarely 362 8.1

4: Never 1748 39.3

8: Can't say/Don't know 139 3.1

Total 4452 100.0
d: Use internet/news website

(o)

!
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1: Daily 328 7.4
2: Sometimes 281 6.3
3: Rarely 291 6.5
4: Never 3226 72.5
8: Can't say/Don't know 326 7.3
Total 4452 100.0

Q56: Which news channel do you watch the most to watch news on TV?

01: Aaj Tak 641 14.4
02: ABP News 368 8.3
03: India TV 40 9
04: Zee News 118 2.6
05: IBN7 63 1.4
06: India 24x7 5 A
07: India News 103 2.3
08: Focus TV 5 1
11: NDTV India 35 .8
12: News 24 111 2.5
13: News Live 1 .0
14: News Nation 31 7
18: Samachar Plus 3 1
19: Sahara Samay 4 1
21: ETV Uttar Pradesh 11 3
22: Total TV 1 0
27: NDTV 24x7 2 0
30: CNBC Awaaz 1 0
34: NDTYV Profit-Prime 2 .0
42: Lok Sabha TV 2 A
43: DD News 174 3.9
44. DD UP 4 A
45: Doordarshan National 28 .6
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97: Any other news channel 35 .8
98: Can’t say 946 21.2
99: Not applicable 1718 38.6
Total 4452 100.0

Q57: Which newspaper do you read the most?

01: Dainik Bhaskar 48 1.1
02: Dainik Jagran 799 17.9
03: Hindustan 403 9.0
04: Rajasthan Patrika 10 2
05: Amar Ujala 532 11.9
06: Patrika 1 0
07: Punjab Kesari .0
08: Jansatta 4 1
10: Navbharat Times 41 9
11: Rashtriya Sahara 4 1
15: The Times of India 44 1.0
16: The Hindu 3 1
17: Hindustan Times 4 1
24: Financial World 1 0
25: Financial Express 3 1
33: Inquilab 1 0
34: Hindustan Express 1 0
97: Any other newspaper 15 3
98: Can’t say 721 16.2
99: Not applicable 1816 40.8
Total 4452 100.0
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Q58: How much do you use the following — daily, few times a week, few times a month, very little
or never?

a: Facebook

1: Daily 370 8.3
2: Few times a week 117 2.6
3: Few times a month 54 1.2
4: Very little 365 8.2
5: Never 1971 44.3
6: Don’t have an account 1013 22.8
8: No response 562 12.6
Total 4452 100.0
b: Twitter

1: Daily 125 2.8
2: Few times a week 67 1.5
3: Few times a month 15 3
4: Very little 215 4.8
5: Never 2269 51.0
6: Don’t have an account 1132 25.4
8: No response 629 14.1
Total 4452 100.0

c Whatsapp

1: Daily 476 10.7
2: Few times a week 112 2.5
3: Few times a month 22 5
4: Very little 179 4.0
5: Never 1980 44.5
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(o)

!

6: Don’t have an account 1085 24.4
8: No response 597 13.4
Total 4452 100.0
Q59:  (If uses Whatsapp) Are you a member of a Whatsapp group of a local leader or
party?’
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: No 555 125 70.3
2: Yes 138 3.1 17.5
8: Can't say 97 2.2 123
Total 790 17.7 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3662 82.3
Total 4452 100.0
Q060: Can you tell me which is the most dominant caste community/jati in your area?

010: Brahmin 122 2.8
020: Bhumihar 23 5
025: Rajput 141 3.2
045: Vaishya/Bania 1 0
099: Other Upper Caste 17 4
100: Jat (Hindu only) 141 32
200: Gujjar 91 2.0
210: Yadav 391 8.8
220: Kurmi 51 1.1
230: Lodh 62 1.4
235: Koeri 16 4
250: Gaderia 7 1
255: Mali 2 0
299: Other Peasant OBC 15 3
310: Darzee(Tailors) 1 0
345: Kumbhar(Potters) 1 0
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400: Kewat(Fishermen & Boatmen) 64 1.4
420: Nai(Barber) 1 0
430 Teli (Oil Pressers) 1 0
445: Trader OBCs 1 0
500: Chamar 64 1.4
520: Pasi 53 1.2
560: Kori 3 1
599: Other SC 2 0
700: Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 80 1.8
710: Mughal (Khan) 48 1.1
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors) 60 1.4
740: Peasants/Traders: Kayastha 5 1
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 34 .8
770: Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits 2 A
780: Other Muslim OBC 18 4
799: Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims 13 3
800: Jat Sikh 2 0
880: Other Minorities 1 0
995: Hindu no caste 2 0
997: None 1528 34.3
998: Can't say 1390 31.2
Total 4452 100.0

a()):  (Ifanswered in Q60) Why is this caste community/jati dominant? (1st response)

N (%) Valid

(o)

Valid 1: Political influence/intervenes in village, district politics 220 4.9 12.1

2: Economically powerful, landed, wealthy 220 4.9 12.1

3: Employed, Educated 15 3 8

4: More in numbers, majority 761 | 17.1 41.8

5: Powerful in this area for a long time, historical reasons, 14 3 7

ancestral village

6: Upper castes, rule of Brahmin and Thakurs 12 3 .6
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N (%) Valid

)
7: Strongmen, indulge in hooliganism 53 1.2 2.9
8: Don’t know/can’t say 527 | 11.8 28.9
Total 1821 | 40.9 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 2631 | 59.1
Total 4452 | 100.0

a(i):  (Ifanswered in Q60) Why is this caste community/jati dominant? (2nd response)

N (%) Valid

)
Valid 1: Political influence/intervenes in village, district politics 77 1.7 4.9
2: Economically powerful, landed, wealthy 194 4.3 123
3: Employed, Educated 23 5 1.5
4: More in numbers, majority 142 3.2 9.1
5: Powerful in this area for a long time, historical reasons, 21 .5 1.3
ancestral village
6: Upper castes, rule of Brahmin and Thakurs 11 2 7
7: Strongmen, indulge in hooliganism 93 2.1 5.9
8: Don’t know/can’t say 1012 22.7 64.3
Total 1573 | 35.3 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 2879 | 64.7
Total 4452 | 100.0
Qo61: In the last two years, have you needed someone’s help/sifarish to get your work or the work

of your family member/s done?

1: No 3091 69.4
2: Yes 960 21.6
8: Can't say 401 9.0
Total 4452 100.0
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a (Ifyes in Q61) Whose help/sifarish did you take to get your work done?
N (%) | Valid (%)

Valid 1: Party leader/worker 261 5.9 27.2
2: Government official 168 3.8 17.5
3: Panchayat membet/corporator 204 4.6 213
4: Caste community leader 172 3.9 17.9
5: Friend/relative/neighbour 88 2.0 9.2
6: Middleman/broker 13 3 1.4
7: Others 18 4 1.9
8: Can't say 35 .8 3.7
Total 960 21.6 100.0

Missing 9: N.A. 3492 78.4

Total 4452 100.0
b: (If answer in 61a is between 1 and 3 options) Where did you go to get
help/recommendation for your work - to a party office, to a government official's

office, to the Panchayat Bhawan or to the home of a leader or an officer?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Party office 208 4.7 32.8
2: Government official's office 148 3.3 23.5
3: Panchayat Bhawan 160 3.6 25.3
4: Home of a leader or officer 65 1.5 10.3
5: Somewhere else 30 7 4.7
8: Can't say 22 5 3.5
Total 633 14.2 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3819 85.8
Total 4452 100.0

Q062: Do you think the current Samajwadi Party government in Uttar Pradesh should get another

chance?

hY (%)
1: No 2212 49.7
2: Yes 1514 34.0
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| (%)
8: Can't say 726 16.3
Total 4452 100.0

Z1:

Are you married?

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1: Married 3752 84.3
2: Married but no gauna done 70 1.6
3: Widowed 130 2.9
4: Divorced 9 2
5: Separated 5 1
6: Deserted 10 2
7: Single/Unmarried 445 10.0
8: No response 30 7
Total 4452 100.0
22: Up to what level have you studied?

N

(Vo)

0: Non Literate 1290 29.0
1: Below Primary 155 3.5
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 437 9.8
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 541 12.1
4: Matric 576 12.9
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 679 15.3
6: Graduate or equivalent 573 12.9
7: Post Graduate 129 2.9
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 21 5
9: No information 52 1.2
Total 4452 100.0

a: Up to what level have your father studied?

hY

(Vo)

0: Non Literate 2749 61.7
1: Below Primary 129 2.9
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2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 339 7.6
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 326 7.3
4: Matric 378 8.5
5: Intermediate/ College no degtee 315 7.1
6: Graduate or equivalent 146 3.3
7: Post Graduate 29 .6
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 4 1
9: No information 37 8
Total 4452 100.0
a: Up to what level have your mother studied?

0: Non Literate 3453 77.6
1: Below Primary 107 24
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 309 7.0
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 249 5.6
4: Matric 160 3.6
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 89 2.0
6: Graduate or equivalent 33 7
7: Post Graduate 4 1
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 2 0
9: No information 46 1.0
Total 4452 100.0
7.3: What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?

010: Brahmin 349 7.9
020: Bhumihar 33 v
025: Rajput 295 0.6
035: Kayastha 41 9
045: Vaishya/Bania 61 1.4
055: Jain 2 1
065: Punjabi Khatri 6 1
099: Other Upper Caste 20 5
100: Jat (Hindu only) 149 3.3
199: Other PP 3 1
200: Gujjar 91 2.0
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210: Yadav 506 11.4
220: Kurmi 176 3.9
230: Lodh 104 2.3
235: Koeri 115 2.6
250: Gaderia 46 1.0
255: Mali 35 8
299: Other Peasant OBC 25 .6
310: Darzee(Tailors) 4 1
320: Thatihar(Make Vessel) 11 2
335: Badhai (Carpenters) 48 1.1
345: Kumbhar(Potters) 62 1.4
355: Lohar (Black Smith) 21 5
365: Sunar(Gold Smith) 13 3
399: Other Craftsmen 2 0
400: Kewat(Fishermen & Boatmen) 171 3.8
410: Dhobi (Washermen) 30 7
420: Nai(Barber) 42 9
430 Teli (Oil Pressers) 102 23
435: Jogi 8 2
445: Trader OBCs 9 2
460: Landless Labourers 3 1
470: Entertaining Castes 15 3
490: EBC & MBC 6 1
499: Other Service OBCs 22 5
500: Chamar 609 13.7
510: Balmiki 22 5
520: Pasi 125 2.8
521: Paswan 18 4
525: Rajbanshis 34 8
535: Dhobi,Julaha,Kewat(Non-OBC) 23 5
540: Dom 1 0
545: Nomadic/Service SC 2 .0
557: Dhanuk 12 3
559: Khatik 1 0
560: Kori 22 5
581: Musahar 9 2
599: Other SC 29 .6
600: Mina 1 0
602: Gond/Rajgond 19 4
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699: Other ST's 15 3
700: Ashrafs (Sayyad Shaikh) 241 5.4
710: Mughal (Khan) 151 34
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors) 44 1.0
730: Other Upper Caste Muslim 34 8
740: Peasants/Traders: Kayastha 5 1
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 119 2.7
760: Service Muslims 96 2.1
770: Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits 11 2
780: Other Muslim OBC 115 2.6
799: Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims 36 .8
800: Jat Sikh 2 0
810: Khatri/Arora Sikh 1 .0
890: Buddhists 1 .0
900: Dalit Buddhists 1 0
995: Hindu no caste 30 7
Total 4452 100.0
a: And what is your caste group?
1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 924 20.8
2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 55 1.2
3: Other Backward Caste 2141 48.1
4: Others 1329 29.9
9: N.A. 3 |
Total 4452 100.0

Z4: What is your religion?

1: Hindu 3536 79.4
2: Muslim 860 19.3
3: Christian 5 A
4: Sikh 6 !
5: Buddhist/Neo Buddhist 14 3
6: Jain 2 1
7: Animism 2 A
8: No religion 4 A
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N (%)
9: Others 22 5
Total 4452 100.0
a: (If Muslim) Are you Shia or Sunni?
N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Shia 93 2.1 10.8
2: Sunni 703 15.8 81.7
8: Can't say 65 1.5 7.6
Total 860 19.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3592 80.7
Total 4452 100.0
Z5: Are you a pure vegetarian, vegetatian but eat eggs or you eat meat/fish as well?

!

(o)

1: Pure vegetarian 1802 40.5
2: Vegetarian but eat eggs 684 15.4
3: Non-vegetarian eat meat/fish 1771 39.8
8: Didn't tell 195 4.4
Total 4452 100.0
Z26: Do you have a bank/post office account?
N (%)
1: No 1117 25.1
2: Yes 3284 73.8
8: Can't say 50 1.1
Total 4452 100.0
Z7: Do you or a member of your household have life insurance or accident inurance?
N (%)

1: No 3174 71.3
2: Yes 1278 28.7
Total 4452 100.0
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Z8: Have you ever insured your crop?

hY (%)
1: No 3608 81.0
2:Yes 240 5.4
9: N.A. 604 13.6
Total 4452 100.0
7.9: Total number of family member (Adult)
1: One 185 4.2
2: Two 1267 28.5
3: Three 747 16.8
4: Four 865 19.4
5: Five 497 11.2
6: Six 393 8.8
7: Seven 209 4.7
8: Eight 131 2.9
9: Nine and above 158 3.6
Total 4452 100.0
Z7.9: Total number of family member (Children)
0: Blank/NA 366 8.2
1: One 526 11.8
2: Two 1117 25.1
3: Three 966 21.7
4: Four 677 15.2
5: Five 296 0.7
6: Six 246 5.5
7: Seven 85 1.9
8: Eight 65 1.5
9: Nine and above 108 2.4
Total 4452 100.0
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Z.10: Area/Locality

1: Village 3355 75.4
2: Small town 675 15.2
3: Big town 354 7.9
4: Big city 68 1.5
Total 4452 100.0
a: (If Town/City/Metropolitan) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or
rented)
hY (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: House/Flat/Bunglow 137 3.1 13.0
2: House/Flat with 5 or more rooms 70 1.6 6.7
3: House/Flat with 4 rooms 166 3.7 15.8
4: House/Flat with 3 rooms 161 3.6 15.4
5: House with 2 rooms 327 7.3 31.2
6: House with 1 room 131 3.0 12.5
7: Mainly a kutcha house 44 1.0 4.2
8: Slum/jhuggi/jhopdi 12 3 1.1
Total 1049 23.6 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 3403 76.4
Total 4452 100.0
b: (Ifvillage) Type of house where Respondent lives (own or rented)

N (%)  Valid

(o)
Valid 1: Pucca (both wall and roof made of pucca material) 1028 | 23.1 31.0
2: Pucca-Kutcha (Either wall or roof is made of pucca material | 1231 | 27.6 371
and other of kutcha material)
3: Kutcha/Mud houses (both wall and roof are made of kutcha 796 | 17.9 24.0
material )
4: Hut (both wall and roof made of grass, leaves, un-burnt brick 263 5.9 7.9
ot bamboo)
Total 3318 | 74.5 100.0
Missing | 9: N.A. 1134 | 255
Total 4452 | 100.0
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Z12: Does your household have the following things?
a: Cat/Jeep/Van
N (%)
1: No 4141 93.0
2: Yes 311 7.0
Total 4452 100.0
b: Scooter/Motorcycle/Moped
N (%)
1: No 2411 54.1
2: Yes 2041 45.9
Total 4452 100.0

Air conditioner

N (%)
1: No 4263 95.8
2:Yes 189 4.2
Total 4452 100.0

d: Computet/laptop

N (%)
1: No 3717 83.5
2:Yes 735 16.5
Total 4452 100.0

Electric fan/cooler

N (%)
1: No 1345 30.2
2: Yes 3107 09.8
Total 4452 100.0
f: Washing machine
1: No 3809 85.6
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hY (%)
2: Yes 643 14.4
Total 4452 100.0
g Fridge
hY (%)
1: No 3381 76.0
2: Yes 1071 24.0
Total 4452 100.0
h: Television
hY (%)
1: No 1935 43.5
2: Yes 2517 56.5
Total 4452 100.0
it Mobile phone
hY (%)
1: No 529 11.9
2: Yes 3922 88.1
Total 4452 100.0
j: LPG gas
hY (%)
1: No 1992 447
2: Yes 2460 55.3
Total 4452 100.0
k: Bicycle
hY (%)
1: No 825 18.5
2: Yes 3627 81.5
Total 4452 100.0
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Toilet inside house

1: No 2056 46.2
2: Yes 2396 53.8
Total 4452 100.0
m: Pumping set
1: No 2639 59.3
2: Yes 715 16.1
9: N.A. 1097 24.6
Total 4452 100.0

Tractor

1: No 2978 66.9
2: Yes 376 8.5
9: N.A. 1097 24.6
Total 4452 100.0
Z13: Total monthly household income - putting together the income of all members of the
household?
1: Up to 1000 1079 24.2
2: 1001-2000 458 10.3
3: 2001-3000 547 12.3
4: 3001-4000 306 6.9
5: 4001-5000 373 8.4
6: 5001-10000 945 21.2
7: 10001-20000 462 10.4
8: Above 20000 282 6.3
Total 4452 100.0
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E1: Were there any other people immediately present who might be listening during the

interview?

1: No one 1241 27.9
2: Husband 271 6.1
3: Other adult male family members 1063 23.9
4: Adult female family members 459 10.3
5: Any male from neighborhood 467 10.5
6: Any Female from neighborhood 135 3.0
7: Small crowd 722 16.2
8: Other 94 2.1
Total 4452 100.0
E2: In how many questions did the respondent check with others for information to answer for
questions?
N | (%)
1: None 1911 42.9
2: One or two 1092 24.5
3: Three to five 579 13.0
4: Six to ten 450 10.1
5: More than 10 403 9.0
9: No information 18 4
Total 4452 100.0
E3: While answering the question on voting preference in the Vidhan Sabha election (Q1a), did

the respondent use the ballot paper sectetly or did she/he answer openly?

!

(%)

1: Secretly 1465 32.9
2: Openly 2550 57.3
3: Not voted 437 9.8
Total 4452 100.0
E4: In your opinion did the respondent feel free while marking the ballot for Q4 do you think

that she/he was hesitant while marking the ballot, or you can't say?

N (%)
1: Felt free 2885 64.8
2: Openly 586 13.2
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3: Can't say

N
428

9.6

4: Not voted

554

12.4

Total

4452

100.0

E5: At some stage did you notice something that made you feel that the respondent was

answering under some fear or pressure?

N (%)
1: Yes 0668 15.0
2: No 3383 76.0
3: Not sure 401 9.0
Total 4452 100.0
Eo6: Overall was the respondent cooperative?
h (%)

1: Yes, very much 3071 69.0
2: Somewhat 1229 27.6
3: Not at all 152 3.4
Total 4452 100.0
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